
2021 Kentucky/Indiana Bass Tour Results 
 

Open Competition 
 

PLACE POINTS TEAM LAUNCH # ANGLER CITY, STATE LBS FISH ALIVE MIN LATE SHORT 
ADJUSTED 
WEIGHT 

1 100 0 0 James O.  Byrd Iii N. Dinwiddie, VA 12.5 5 5 0 0  12.50 lbs 
2 99 0 0 Brian Bean Ivor, VA 10.83 3 3 0 0  10.83 lbs 
3 98 0 0 Ken  W.  Carter Enterprise, FL 7.07 4 4 0 0  07.07 lbs 
4 97 0 0 Ted Liefer  Whittington , IL 3.68 2 2 0 0  03.68 lbs 
5 96 0 0 Arthur L.  Hunt Harrisburg, IL 3.45 2 2 0 0  03.45 lbs 
6 95 0 0 Daryl J.  Newton Triangle, VA 3.5 2 1 0 0  03.25 lbs 
7 94 0 0 James T.  Hood Grovetown, GA 3.01 1 1 0 0  03.01 lbs 
8 93 0 0 James E.  Hawks Sanford, FL 2.63 1 1 0 0  02.63 lbs 
9 92 0 0 Paul W.  Julian New Castle, PA 2.29 1 1 0 0  02.29 lbs 

10 91 0 0 Jeff Koch Greenbrier, AR 2.26 1 1 0 0  02.26 lbs 
11 90 0 0 Kurt Glass Grovetown, GA 2 1 1 0 0  02.00 lbs 
12 89 0 0 Jack  C.  Barber West, TX 1.94 1 1 0 0  01.94 lbs 
13 88 0 0 Noel Dillard Grand Rivers, KY 1.65 1 1 0 0  01.65 lbs 
14 87 0 0 Ferlin Widowski Jenks, OK 1.8 1 0 0 0  01.55 lbs 

15 0 0 0 
Damon  S.  
Slaughter  Floyd’S Knobs, IN 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 

15 0 0 0 Dale  Lunsford  Morehead, KY 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 
15 0 0 0 Paul D.  Stewart Clover, SC 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 

15 0 0 0 
Cleveland R.  
Short Brandon, MS 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 

15 0 0 0 Chuck Isaacson Sun Prairie, WI 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 
15 0 0 0 Jim Pell Brazil, IN 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 
15 0 0 0 Jose Santiago Stafford, VA 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 
15 0 0 0 Jim Sifers Woodway, TX 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 
15 0 0 0 Danny  Oldham Antioch, TN 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 
15 0 0 0 Paul W.  Offill Forny, TX 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 

15 0 0 0 Roy L.  Gray 
Elizabethtown, 
KY 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 

15 0 0 0 Billie G.  Frazier Amarillo, TX 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 
 
  



 

Team Competition 
 

PLACE TEAM LAUNCH # ANGLER CITY, STATE LBS FISH ALIVE MIN LATE SHORT 
ADJUSTED 
WEIGHT 

1 0 0 Noel Dillard Grand Rivers, KY 11.51 4 4 0 0  11.51 lbs 
2 0 0 James O.  Byrd Iii N. Dinwiddie, VA 11.29 5 5 0 0  11.29 lbs 
3 0 0 Ted Liefer  Whittington , IL 6.34 2 2 0 0  06.34 lbs 
4 0 0 James T.  Hood Grovetown, GA 4.69 2 2 0 0  04.69 lbs 
5 0 0 Paul W.  Julian New Castle, PA 4.42 2 2 0 0  04.42 lbs 
6 0 0 Billie G.  Frazier Amarillo, TX 4.08 2 2 0 0  04.08 lbs 
7 0 0 Chuck Isaacson Sun Prairie, WI 3.73 2 2 0 0  03.73 lbs 
8 0 0 Paul D.  Stewart Clover, SC 3.64 2 2 0 0  03.64 lbs 

9 0 0 
Damon  S.  
Slaughter  Floyd’S Knobs, IN 2.95 2 2 0 0  02.95 lbs 

10 0 0 Jim Pell Brazil, IN 2.34 1 1 0 0  02.34 lbs 
11 0 0 Brian Bean Ivor, VA 2.1 1 1 0 0  02.10 lbs 
12 0 0 Ferlin Widowski Jenks, OK 1.98 1 1 0 0  01.98 lbs 
13 0 0 Jose Santiago Stafford, VA 1.93 1 1 0 0  01.93 lbs 
14 0 0 Daryl J.  Newton Triangle, VA 1.87 1 1 0 0  01.87 lbs 
15 0 0 Dale  Lunsford  Morehead, KY 1.71 1 1 0 0  01.71 lbs 
16 0 0 Jeff Koch Greenbrier, AR 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 

16 0 0 Roy L.  Gray 
Elizabethtown, 
KY 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 

16 0 0 James E.  Hawks Sanford, FL 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 

16 0 0 
Cleveland R.  
Short Brandon, MS 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 

16 0 0 Paul W.  Offill Forny, TX 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 
16 0 0 Arthur L.  Hunt Harrisburg, IL 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 
16 0 0 Kurt Glass Grovetown, GA 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 
16 0 0 Ken  W.  Carter Enterprise, FL 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 
16 0 0 Jim Sifers Woodway, TX 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 
16 0 0 Danny  Oldham Antioch, TN 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 
16 0 0 Jack  C.  Barber West, TX 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 lbs 

 
 
  



Bank Competition 
 

PLACE POINTS ANGLER CITY, STATE FISH ADJUSTED 
WEIGHT 

1 100 Keith B.  Still St Louis, MO 5 03.06 lbs 
2 99 Susie  M.  Lane Balch Springs , 

TX 
1 01.87 lbs 

3 98 Marcus Murray Irving , TX 4 01.43 lbs 
4 97 Donna  I.  Hendrickson Garland, TX 1 01.25 lbs 
5 0 Clarence W.  Wilson Alexandria, KY 0 00.00 lbs 
5 0 Rose Ganz Arnold, MO 0 00.00 lbs 
5 0 Michael  P.  Murphy Shelbyville , KY 0 00.00 lbs 

 


